09-01-2019



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	CR 1260	Quitman
	(Street Addr	ress and City)
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSUREOF SELLI SELLERAND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTEFOR A WARRANTYOF ANY KIND BY SELLER OF	ANY INSPECTIONSOR WARRANTIESTI	NOF THE PROPERTYAS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY HE PURCHASERMAY WISH TO OBTAIN.IT IS NOT A
Seller [] is [41s not occupying the Pro	perty. If unoccupied, how long since	Seller has occupied the Property? May 262
The Property has the items checked be	elow [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown	(U)]:
Range	XOven	Microwave
✓ Dishwasher	Trash Compactor	Y Disposal
✓ Washer/Dryer Hookups	✓ Window Screens	X Rain Gutters
✓ Security System	Fire Detection Equipment	✓ Intercom System
	N Smoke Detector	· ·
	N Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired	
	Carbon Monoxide Alarm	
	Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	
TV Antenna	✓ Cable TV Wiring	Satellite Dish
Ceiling Fan(s)	Attic Fan(s)	Y Exhaust Fan(s)
Central A/C	Y Central Heating	Wall/Window Air Conditioning
Y Plumbing System	Septic System	Public Sewer System
Y Patio/Decking	Y Outdoor Grill	Fences
N Pool	N Sauna	N Spa N Hot Tub
Pool Equipment	N Pool Heater	N Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Wood burning)		Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)
Natural Gas Lines		Gas Fixtures
Liquid Propane Gas	LP Community (Captive)	✓ LP on Property
Garage: O Attached	Not Attached	√ Carport
Garage Door Opener(s):	N ¥ Electronic	Control(s)
Water Heater:	// Gas	Y Electric
Water Supply: X City	NWell NMUD	Y Co-op
Roof Type:	a Edinde Askhalt	Age: (approx.)
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the need of repair? [] Yes [] No [X] Unknown		condition, that have known defects, or that are in
111000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	

Fax:

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the	Property at	CR 126 Quitman, TX 757 (Street Address and City)		Page 2	09-01-201
2.	Does the property have working smoke of 766, Health and Safety Code?* [] Yes (Attach additional sheets if necessary):	[X] No [] Unkn	in accordance with the sown. If the answer to the	nis question is		explain
			***************************************	10.000.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0		
ŧ	Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety C installed in accordance with the requirement including performance, location, and power effect in your area, you may check unknown require a seller to install smoke detectors will reside in the dwelling is hearing impair a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 day smoke detectors for the hearing impaired at the cost of installing the smoke detectors and or	ents of the building or source required with above or control for the hearing in the red; (2) the buyer as after the effective and specifies the little of the source.	ng code in effect in the ments. If you do not know act your local building off apaired if: (1) the buyer of gives the seller written end date, the buyer makes ocations for the installation	area in which now the building icial for more in or a member of evidence of the a written reques	the dwelling is g code requirent formation. A but f the buyer's far hearing impairment for the seller	located, nents in yer may hily who ent from to install
3.	Are you (Seller) aware of any known defectif you are not aware.	ts/malfunctions in a	any of the following? Write	Yes (Y) if you	are aware, write	No (N)
	✓ Interior Walls	✓ Ceilings		N	Floors	
	// Exterior Walls	// Doors		1/	Windows	
	N Roof		ion/Slab(s)	N	Sidewalks	
	Walls/Fences	✓ Drivewa	3 00 00 000	N	Intercom Syste	m
	✓ Plumbing/Sewers/Septics	// Electrica			Lighting Fixture	
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain	n. (Attach additional	sheets if necessary):			
,	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following of Active Termites (includes wood destroyi				not aware.	
	V Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing		✓ Hazardous or Toxic V			
	Previous Termite Damage		Asbestos Componen			
	Previous Termite Treatment		✓ Urea-formaldehyde Ir			
	// Improper Drainage		✓ Radon Gas	on an artistation of C.S. C.		
	Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Ever	nt	N Lead Based Paint			
	✓ Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault L		✓ Aluminum Wiring			
	// Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot		N Previous Fires			
	-		V. Unplatted Easements	,		
			Subsurface Structure Previous Use of Pren Methamphetamine	or Pits	ture of	
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain		•			

Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at	CR 1 Quitman, TX	75783	09-01- Page 3
Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or or	(Street Address and Ci	• /	I I Vos (if you are owere
No (if you are not aware). If yes, explain. (Attach additional shee	ts if necessary):	Theed of Tepail?	[] res (ii you are aware
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Yes	(Y) if you are aware, w	rite No (N) if you	are not aware.
Present flood coverage Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a	controlled or emergen	cv release of wate	r from a reservoir
Previous water penetration into a structure on the property du			, nom a reservoir
Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, and check wholly or partly as applica	ble, write No (N) if you	are not aware.	
Located [] wholly [] partly in a 100-year floodplain (Spec	ial Flood Hazard Area-	Zone A, V, A99, A	E, AO, AH, VE, or AR)
Located [] wholly [] partly in a 500-year floodplain (Mode	erate Flood Hazard Are	a-Zone X (shaded	1))
Located [] wholly [] partly in a floodway		The second section of the sect	2.
Located [] wholly [] partly in a flood pool			
Located [] wholly [] partly in a reservoir			
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (attach additional st	neets if necessary):	***************************************	
 (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map at Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, w (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reser "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: 	hich is considered to		
Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, w (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or resen "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance risk of flooding. "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that it reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the managements. "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1966 "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adja	hich is considered to voir. a moderate flood had been a moderate floo	be a high risk nazard area, whit is considered to I maximum operatates Army Corps shed by the Fer 101 et seq.) atory floodway, whoust be reserved	of flooding; and ch is designated be a moderate ating level of the of deral Emergency nich for the discharge
Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, w (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or resers "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance risk of flooding. "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that it reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the managements. "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1966 "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance.	hich is considered to voir. a moderate flood has a moderate flood has above the normal gement of the United States at the control of the United States at the control of the United States that in the United States of the United States of the United States over the United States over the United States over the United States	be a high risk hazard area, while his considered to his maximum operatates Army Corps hed by the Fer higher foodway, whoust be reserved he water surface of	of flooding; and ch is designated be a moderate ating level of the of deral Emergency nich for the discharge elevation of more
Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, w (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or resen "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance risk of flooding. "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that it reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the managements. "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1966 "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurant includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjate of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without curt than a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated in the standard of the st	hich is considered to voir. a moderate flood has a moderate flood has above the norman gement of the United States are all the control of the United States are are and are as that no ulatively increasing the control of the United States are are are and and.	be a high risk hazard area, which is considered to I maximum operatates Army Corps shed by the Fer 101 et seq.) atory floodway, whoust be reserved e water surface of Army Corps of I	of flooding; and ch is designated be a moderate ating level of the of deral Emergency nich for the discharge elevation of more Engineers that is
Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, w (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reser "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance risk of flooding. "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that i reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management. "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1966 "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurant includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adja of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without curt than a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated set.	hich is considered to voir. a moderate flood has a moderate flood has above the normal gement of the United States at the control of the United States are a of land. With any insurance province and additional sheet federally regulated concy Management Acceptor.	be a high risk hazard area, while hazard by the Fer hazard b	of flooding; and ch is designated be a moderate ating level of the of deral Emergency nich for the discharge elevation of more Engineers that is National

TREC No. OP-H

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning th	ne Property at	Quitman, (Street Address	CR 1260 TX 75783 and City)	P	age 4	09-01-2019
9.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following	? Write Yes (Y) if you are	aware, write N	lo (N) if you are	not aware.		
	Room additions, structural modifica compliance with building codes in effective compliance with building codes in effective compliance.		ns or repairs	made without	necessary	permits or no	ot in
	M Homeowners' Association or maintena	ance fees or assessments					
	Any "common area" (facilities such with others.	as pools, tennis courts,	walkways, or	other areas) c	o-owned in	undivided inte	erest
	Any notices of violations of deed restri	ictions or governmental or	dinances affec	ting the condition	n or use of th	e	
	Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affect	ting the Property.					
	Any condition on the Property which m	naterially affects the physi	cal health or sa	afety of an individ	dual.		
	Any rainwater harvesting system loc supply as an auxiliary water source.	cated on the property the	at is larger tha	an 500 gallons	and that us	es a public v	vater
	M Any portion of the property that is local	ited in a groundwater con	servation distric	ct or a subsidenc	ce district.		
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, expla	ain. (Attach additional she	eets if necessar	у):			
10.	If the property is located in a coastal area high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Coomaybe required for repairs or improvem adjacent to public beaches for more information.	e property may be subj de, respectively) and a t lents. Contact the loca	ect to the Op beachfront con	en Beaches Ac struction certific	ct of the Du cate or dune	ne Protection protection pe	Act ermit
11.	This property may be located near a milital zones or other operations. Information relationstallation Compatible Use Zone Study or the Internet website of the military installationated.	ating to high noise and Joint Land Use Study p	compatible us repared for a	se zones is ava military installat	ailable in the	most recent	Air d on
	Robert H. Cust	7-11-23	Anai	ra Ce	ts	7-11-2	. >
-	ert H Curtis	Date	Signature of S Sharon Curtis	Seller		Date	
The	undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges	receipt of the foregoing r	otice.				
Sign	ature of Purchaser	Date	Signature of P	urchaser		Date	



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

TREC No. OP-H

TEXAS REALTORS

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

СО	INCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	CR 1260 Quitman, TX 75783		
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPE	RTY:		
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic	c Treatment	Ur	nknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: DRAIN FIELD		Ur	nknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System	n: NORTH SIDE of	[] Ur	nknown
	(4) Installer:		X Ur	nknown
	(5) Approximate Age:		V Ur	nknown
B.				
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the liftyes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: contract expiration		Yes	XNo
	Phone: contract expiratio Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobi sewer facilities.)		andard" (on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	PARCH 2023		
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site self yes, explain:	•	Yes	χNο
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information av PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	ailable for review?	Yes	XNo
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility ar planning materials permit for original installation maintenance contract manufacturer information w	final inspection when OSSF	= was in	estalled
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a pe	describe the on-site sewer f	acility th	nat are
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the per transferred to the buyer.	mit to operate an on-site	sewer	facility
(TXF	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer,	and Seller,	Pag	ge 1 of 2

CR 1260 Information about On-Site Sewer Facility concerning Quitman, TX 75783

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Rolet H. Curt	7-11-23		7-11-23
Signature of Seller Robert H Curtis	Date	Signature of Seller Sharon Curtis	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

Fax:



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

	T CR	1260	Quitman
		(Street Address a	nd City)
residential dwelling was built based paint that may place may produce permanent r behavioral problems, and imposeller of any interest in resibased paint hazards from ris	prior to 1978 is notified to young children at risk of neurological damage, inc paired memory. Lead pois idential real property is re sk assessments or inspect	that such property may developing lead poison luding learning disable oning also poses a pay quired to provide the ions in the seller's poses.	esidential real property on which a present exposure to lead from leading. Lead poisoning in young children lities, reduced intelligence quotient, articular risk to pregnant women. The buyer with any information on lead-ssession and notify the buyer of any e lead-paint hazards is recommended
NOTICE: Inspector must be p	properly certified as require	ed by federal law.	
B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BA (a) Known lead-base	SED PAINT AND/OR LEAD d paint and/or lead-based pa	-BASED PAINT HAZARI aint hazards are present	OS (check one box only): in the Property (explain):
2. RECORDS AND REPORT (a) Seller has provide	S AVAILABLE TO SELLER	(check one box only): available records and	paint hazards in the Property. reports pertaining to lead-based paint
(b) Seller has no re Property.	ports or records pertaining	to lead-based paint a	nd/or lead-based paint hazards in the
C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one	box only):		
Buyer waives the opposite	portunity to conduct a risk	assessment or inspection	on of the Property for the presence of
2. Within ten days after selected by Buyer.	f lead-based paint or lead ller written notice within 14	-based paint hazards a	e the Property inspected by inspectors are present, Buyer may terminate this date of this contract, and the earnest
D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGME		:	
 Buyer has received co 	pies of all information listed	above.	
Buyer has received the	e pamphlet Protect Your Fan	nily from Lead in Your He	ome.
records and reports to Buyer provide Buyer a period of up	e federally approved par mown lead-based paint and pertaining to lead-based to 10 days to have the	nphlet on lead poiso d/or lead-based paint h paint and/or lead-base Property inspected: an	oning prevention; (b) complete this azards in the Property; (d) deliver all ed paint hazards in the Property; (e) d (f) retain a completed copy of this
addendum for at least 3 years for	ollowing the sale. Brokers ar	e aware of their respons	ibility to ensure compliance.
best of their knowledge, that the	information they have provi	ns have reviewed the	information above and certify, to the
and the same transfer and the same	incimation they have provi	D 1 + 1	1 1
	***************************************		(mb) 7-11-23
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date
		Robert H Curtis	7-11
Buyer	Date	Seller	7 - ((- 2 Date
		Shar Borucianed by: Druin Norma	11 July 2023
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker _{BC470} David Norman	Date
The form of this addendum has bee forms of contracts. Such approval rel	n approved by the Texas Real E	state Commission for use on	ly with similarly approved or promulgated